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~-~ults of event : 1 200 m ind. medley women 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

.7< -~ Group : o 20-24 years 

1 Katinka Brouwer 
Hettie Schakel-van Veelen 
Janneke Postma 

4 Erika Vlasman 
Wanda den Boer 

.... l'l:ariska Hocgenboom 

: · ~ Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Hathilde Tijhuis 
Erica Kuiper 

w Nicky Slinger 

l ~ Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Hargriet Grove 

hjd Group : C 35-39 years 
} 

Nel v.d. Tang 

Age Group D 40-44 years 

L Biruté Statkeviciené 
2 Kennie Olsson 
~ Christien Hieuwenhuis 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Ida v.d. ~ee~de Koning 
2 Agnes Klein-Zaal 

A~d Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Jeltje van Bergen 
2 Annie de Vos-van Gerven 

HOL ZPC Breda 
HOL DWK 
HOL Steenwijk'34 
HOL De Gouwe 
HOL De Gouwe 
HOL Alkemade 

HOL Arethusa 
HOL De Duikelaar 
HOL HPC 

HOL Oceanus 

HOL Alkemade 

LIT Vandenynas 
SWE Kr. Triathlon Club 
HOL Swol 1894 

HOL Nieuw Vennep 
HOL Nieuw Vennep 

HOL Het Y 
HOL Old Dutch 

A&Wf WA e=fl 34#41*'1#98#&f&i 

Licence nr Time 

72-741 
69-376 
72-279 
72-688 
72-546 
72-agv 

68-676 
66-061 
66-404 

62-604 

55-474 

53-
49-
51-192 

42-168 
42-168 

35-118 
34-003 

2.40.56 
2. 51.65 
2.52.42 
2.57.47 
3.37.45 
3.48.68 

2.43.77 Nl1R 
2.47.90 
2.57.89 . 

2.49.00 

3.47.45 

2.52.87 mm 
3.04.72 
3.06.53 

4.36.31 
4.44.13 

3.31.64 
3.44.70 
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Results of event : 2 200 m ind. medley men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

l Klaus Woryna 
2 tlarco Voorn 
3 Edo Kegel 
4 Brendan van der Linden 
5 Korstiaan de Boer 
6 Edwin van Steenis 
7 Gerco Schakel 
8 Bas 'Wientjes 
9 Harcel van de Nes 
10 Rasmus Lauritzen 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Joost Kuijlaars 
2 Arnold de Rover 
3 Alexandre Crispim 
4 Jens Fricke 
5 Adri Pasman 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1~ Sergey Fessenko 
2 Ulrich Dreyer 
3 Kees-Jan van OVerbeeke 
4 Ron Phaff 
5 Frank Gomo 11 
6 Don Shearman 
7 Nico van tlaanen 

§ta sa nsv;vtvs nunchen 
HOL Onkyo-de Otters 
HOL Breda 
HOL Zaltbommel 
HOL Steenwijk'34 
HOL Zaltbommel 
HOL D'WK 
HOL ZCE 
HOL De Aalscholver 
DEN Luxembourg Natation 

HOL Breda 
HOL De Futen 
BRA Old Dutch 
GER SV Bremen von 1910 
HOL VZPC 

71-02466 
73-582 
71-588 
73-360 
71-301 
72-292 
69-417 
72-389 
71-187 
11-72-1263 

66-024 
64-701 
65-012 
68-
64-408 

UKR Kharkov Beavers 59-
GER 1. Bielefelder SV 02 63-
HOL OZ&PC 62-675 
HOL Rapido'82 62-254 
GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 63-
USA Luxembourg Natation 11-61-1255 
HOL Zaltbommel 61-431 

2.28.40 
2.32.81 
2.3~.19 
2.39.20 
2.41.02 
2.45.42 
2.46.46 
2.54.21 
2.55.86 
3.32.59 

2.31.25 
2.34.97 
2.37.76 
2.38.34 
3.13.53 

2.24.19 
2.28.93 
2.31.34 mm 
2.38.22 
2.43.84 
3.02.37 
3.03.02 
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Results of event : 2 200 m ind. medley men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 Peter Kauch 
2 Harty Veen 
3 Sjaa.k Broek 
4 Klaus Schröder 
5 Hans Simons 
6 Willy van der Steen 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Herbert Bloch 
2 Hans-Joachim Felroberg 
3 Pieter Husslage 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart 
4 Reijn Exalto 
3 Henk Wissela 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Rob Hanou 
2 Hanfred Bottin 
3 Hossein Ghannad 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Nic Geers 

Age Group : H 60-64 years 

1 Helmut Putz 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Karl Heinz Knops 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 
HOL Steenwijk'34 
HOL De Aalscholver 
GER SG Lübeck 
HOL AZC 
HOL DZT'62 

e.V 56-
56-038 
54-260 
56-
55-086 
54-405 

2.35.16 
2.39.49 
2.42.25 
2.43.61 
2.46.92 
3.06.63 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 52-
GER Wilhelmshavener SSV 49-

2.38.04 
2.46.56 
2.48.15 HOL Breda 53-153 

HOL De Dolfijn 
HOL AZC 
HOL AZC 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
GER SV Langenfeld 
USA RAl'! 

HOL De Gouwe 

47-665 
47-571 
47-015 

2.39.90 
3 .01. 39 
3.10.45 

43-312 2. 52.91 
41- 3.21.35 
43-133-043 4 .12.48 

38-606 2.59.32 mm 

GER TSV öannbeim v. 1846 30-0177066 3.44.42 

GER SSV :Rheydt 25-0040829 3.20.84 
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Results of event : 3 200 m breaststroke wamen 

"'ll Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

Daniella Verveen 
( 1. 37.12 

2 Hariska Hocgenboom 
( 2.04.43 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Hathilde Tijhuis 
( 1. 28.65 

Judith Schasfoort 
3 Harjan Veldman 
4 Karin Kuijlaars-v.d. Heuvel 

( 1.36.60 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Birgit Reuter 
2 Riny Zeijpveld 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

Hieke van der Fluit 
( 1.35.03 

2 Nel v.d. Tang 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

Bea Pool 
( 1.39. 97 

2 Leny Verhagen-van Klink 
( 2.20.00 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Bannelare Ritterbach 
( 1.58.89 

Liesbeth ter Laak 
( 2.00.07 

3 Agnes Klein-Zaal 
Ida v.d. Heer-de Koning 

( 2.00.22 

HOL VZC Vl. 
) 

HOL Alkemade 
) 

HOL Arethusa 
) 

HOL Arke de Dinel 
HOL SG Groningen 
HOL ZPC Breda 

) 

73-544 

72-agv 

68-676 

65-130 
64-398 
66-022 

3.22.56 

4.22.69 

3.03.79 mm 

3.10.44 
3.14.25 
3.25.08 

GER SV Bremen van 1910 61-0254906 3.22.26 
HOL De Duikelaan 60-029 3.28.79 

HOL De Dolfijn 
) 

HOL Alkemade 

HOL Swol 1894 
) 

HOL Nieuw Vennep 
) 

54-266 

55-474 

49-Q09 

52-171 

GER SC Blau-Wei~ Poseido 40-
) 

HOL NZPC 42-325 
) 

HOL Nieuw Vennep 42-168 
HOL Nieuw Vennep 42-168 

) 

3.11.66 NHR 

3.44.31 

3.12.16 mm 

5.05.79 

4.06.57 

4.10.39 

4.34.96 
4.16.43 SC 

±& , 
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Results of. event 3 200 m breaststroke woroen 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Jeltje van Bergen 
2 Iet l'Iaassen 

( 1.59.20 
3 Titi van Ditzhuyzen 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

HOL Het Y 
HOL Oceanus 

) 
HOL Oceanus 

** e e;; RW&& 

Licence nr Time 

35-118 
34-634 

35-631 

3.43.60 
4.10.06 

4.20.39 

1 Uschi Deutzmann 
( 2.37.37 

GER SC Blau-Wei~ Poseido 28-
) 

5.33.25 

Age Group : J 70-74 years 

1 Gré Schönberger-de Hooge HOL ZPB Profus 21-797 4.59.04 Nl'IR 

SliM 
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Results of event : 4 200 m breaststroke men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

1 Hugo Terpstra 
( 1.19.31 

2 Klaus Woryna 
( 1. 20.92 

3 11arco Voorn 
( 1.21.26 

4 Edo Kegel 
5 Korstiaan de Boer 

( 1. 30.32 
6 Harcel van de Nes 

( 1.28.58 
7 11arcel Hoekse! 

( 1. 33.43 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Jens Fricke 
2 Alexandre Crispim 
3 Arnold de Rover 
4 Erik Knapen 

( 1.27.59 
5 Jan Reel Bosman 

( 1. 31.38 
6 Jan-Willem Knüfken 

( 2.05.40 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

.L Ron Phaff 
( 1.26.78 

1 Ronald Grove 
( 1. 25.39 

3 Hans Knol 
( 1.30.62 

4 Jan Heijer 
( 1.30.76 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
) 

GER SG 11SV(VfvS 11ünchen 
) 

HOL Onkyo-de Otters 
) 

HOL Breda 
HOL Steenwijk'34 

) 
HOL De Aalscholver 

) 
HOL VZC Vl. 

) 

GER SV Bremen von 1910 
BRA Old Dutch 
HOL De Futen 
HOL AZC 

) 
HOL ZCE 

) 
HOL AZC 

) 

HOL Rapido'82 
) 

HOL Oceanus 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

HOL Zevenhuizen 
) 

Licence nr Time 

72-371 2.45.26 

71-02466 2.47.51 

73-582 2.47.58 

71-588 2.55.69 
71-301 3.03.89 

I 

71-187 3.07.72 

70-033 3.17.20 

68- 2.49.80 
65-012 2.56.05 
64-701 2.58.09 
64-135 3.07.62 

66-648 3.15.12 

64-617 4.28.34 

62-254 2.59.24 

61-603 3.01.12 

63-533 3.06.84 

60-501 3 .11. 99 
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Results of event : 4 200 m breaststroke men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

;ge Group : B 30-34 years 

5 Roy Smits 
( 1.34.04 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 Sjaak Broek 
2 Joop van Dijk 

( 1.31.32 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

HOL De Aalscholver 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 
HOL De Steur 

) 

Licence nr Time 

61-265 

54-260 
57-537 

3.25.56 

3 . 02.79 
3.16.59 

1 Herbert Bloch GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 52- 2.45.94 
( 1.20.18 

Hans-Joachim Felroberg 
( 1. 25.95 

3 Pieter Husslage 
( 1. 36.51 

4 Bé van der Ziel 
( 1. 38.69 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

Donald Uijtenbogaart 
( 1. 25.30 

2 Henk Wisselo 
( 1.49.74 

~ge Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Rob Hanou 
( 1.27.96 

Wim ter Laak 

~ge Group : G 55-59 years 

1 ~urice Demessine 
( 1.37.43 

Herman Rademaker 

. ,ge Group: H 60-64 years 

1 Hans den Boer 
( 1.37.32 

) 
GER Wilhelmshavener 

) 
HOL Breda 

) 
HOL Swol 1894 

) 

HOL De Dolfijn 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
) 

HOL NZPC 

F.RA Roubaix Natation 
) 

HOL De Dolfijn 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

ssv 49- 2.56.23 B 

53-153 3.14.95 

52-204 3. 21.36 

47-665 2.56.23 N11R 

47-015 3.53.44 

43-312 3.09.77 

40-324 4.13.77 

10.59.3541 3.26.56 

36-136 3.34.05 

31-525 3.28.86 N1'IR. 
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Results of event : 4 200 m breaststroke men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Kar! Heinz Knops 

Age Group : L 80-84 years 

GER SSV Rheydt 

Licence nr Time 

25-0040829 3.27.24 

1 Hermann Deutzmann GER SC Blau-Weiss Poseid 09- 4.34.66 Elm. 
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Results of event : 5 400 m freestyle wamen 

.t ... Name Nat Club 
(Split-times ~or each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

l. Katinka Brouwer 
( 1.09.05 2.23.15 3.38.91 

Erika Vlasman 
( 1.16.83 2.42.58 4.09.20 

3 Andrea 11eier 
( 1.18.73 2.45.83 4.15.85 

1 Daniella Verveen 
( 1.24.12 2.59.47 4.35.56 

Ilona Kempkes 
( 1.25.18 3.06.19 4.47.98 

s 11ariska Hocgenboom 
( 1.52 . 45 4.05.76 6.21.52 

~ge Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Judith Schasfoort 
( 1.11.36 2.28.24 3.46.27 

Erica Kuiper 
( 1.11.87 2.31.90 3.53.00 

1 Nicky Slinger 
( 1.16.20 2.38.47 4.02.80 

Karin Kuijlaars-v.d. Heuvel 
( 1.17.29 2.44.75 4.15.90 

.ge Group : B 30-34 years 

:1argriet Grove 
( 1.14.28 2.36.25 3.59.80 

Birgit Reuter 
( 1.19.12 2.48.39 4.21.46 

Judy van Britsom 
( 1.27.31 3.01.78 4.36.66 

1egina Bakker 
( 1.33.62 3.27.99 5.29.20 

Group : C 35-39 years 

Bep Alberts 
( 1.30.32 3.09.32 4.49.91 

HOL ZPC Breda 
) 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

GER SV Weiden 
) 

HOL VZC Vl. 
) 

HOL Zalthonunel 
) 

HOL Alkemade 
) 

HOL Arke de Dinkel 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 
) 

HOL HPC 
) 

HOL ZPC Breda 
) 

HOL Oceanus 
) 

GER SV Bremen van 1910 
) 

BEL ZIK Kapellen 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

' . . 

Licence 'nr Time 

72-741 4.53.77 

72-688 5.35.83 

70-0180083 5.44.06 

73-544 6.07.04 

71-445 6.23.74 

72-agv 8.27.27 

65-130 5.02.37 Nl1R 

66-061 5.14.30 
) 

66-404 5.25.02 

66-022 5.42.12 

62-604 5.22.93 

61-0254906 5.53.17 

59-035 6.05.98 Nl1R 

63-274 7.28.05 

56-604 6.31.46 
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:esults of event : 5 400 m freestyle women 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

ge Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Conny Boer-Buys 
( 1.17.61 2.45.52 4.13.90 

2 Kennie Olsson 
( 1.22.21 2.52.34 4.22.15 

Christa Reinhart 
( 1.24.73 3.00.81 4.37.90 

4 Christien Nieuwenhuis 
( 1.24.08 3.01.24 4.39.68 

5 Hicheline Falize 
( 1.29.77 3.07.40 4.46.56 

Hichaele Schorlemer-Hölker 
( 1.30.23 3.07.46 4.46.95 

7 Erna Torreele 
( 1.37.07 3.20.59. 5.06.26 

8 !etje Wittenberg 
( 1.44.20 3.45.75 5.46.79 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

Leny Kamp-van Loenen 
( 1.49.72 3.53.22 5.58.31 

;e Group : F 50-54 years 

Judith van Berkel-de Nijs 
( 1.20.46 2.49.46 4.21.08 

2 Ida v.d. Heer-de Koning 
( 2.01.04 4.28.61 6.59.75 

Agnes Klein-Zaal 
( 2.15.68 4.46.40 7.19.43 

}e Group : G 55-59 years 

Sigrid Kurtz 
( 1.36.90 3.29.02 5.19.24 

2 Annie de Vos-van Gerven 
( 1.39.49 3.30.14 5.22.83 

Lenie v.d. Heer 
( 1.33.57 3.27.85 5.23.02 

HOL VZC Vl. 
) 

SWE Kr. Triathlon Club 
) 

GER TSV Vaterstetten 
) 

HOL Swol 1894 
) 

BEL CHAN 
) 

GER Wasserfreunde Lüdens 
) 

BEL ZIK Kapellen 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 
) 

HOL ZVV 
) 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

HOL Nieuw Vennep 
) 

HOL Nieuw Vennep 
) 

GER. SC Neuk.ölln 
) 

HOL qld Dutch 
) 

HOL Oceanus 
) 

Licence nr Time 

50-646 

49-

50-

51-192 

51-000 

50-

49-040 

52-323 

44-344 

42-801 

42-168 

42-168 

36-

34-D03 

36-635 

5.38.58 Nl!R 

5.50.12 

6.13.16 

6.13.84 

6.22.83 N11R 

6.25.00 

6.47.94 N11R 

7.42.47 

8.00.10 

5.54.80 

9.22.5~ 

9.48.21 

7.09.47 

7.12.14 

7.18.56 
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~~sults of event : 5 400 m freestyle ~omen 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

7 -e Group: I 65-69 years 

1 Agnes Plisson 
( 1.47.57 3.48.20 5.53.62 

Age Group : J 70-74 years 

• Gré Schönberger-de Hooge 
( 1.52.09 4.01.64 6.12.62 

FRA Racing Club France 24-171 
) 

HOL ZPB Profus 
) 

21-797 

7.56.86 

8.19.06 
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Results of event : 6 400 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

1 l'larco Voorn 
( 1.04.45 2.16.80 

2 Hugo Terpstra 
( 1.04.94 2.18.95 

3 Edo Kegel 
( 1.08.08 2.25.02 

4 Axel Herzig 
( 1.08.77 2.24.89 

5 Harcel Hoeksel 
( 1.10.78 2.32.62 

6 Rasmus Lauritzen 
( 1.33.24 3.13.25 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Erik van Dartel 

3.30.70 

3.33.62 

3.43.04 

3 .42. 55 
I 

3.58.67 

4.54.20 

( 1.03.06 2.10.47 3.19.52 
2 Joost Kuijlaars 

( 1.04.45 2.14.09 3.26.06 
3 Harwin de Jong 

( 1.06.65 2.20.11 3.33.66 
4 Alexandre Crispim 

( 1.08.94 2.25.84 3.46.60 
5 Lutz Schröder 

( 1.12.38 2.33.20 3.55.03 
6 Adriaan Overheul 

( 1.07.82 2.29.70 3.57.33 
7 Adri Pasman 

( 1.21.54 2.54.89 4.34.72 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Frank Gomo 11 
( 1.06.12 2.17.84 3.31.12 

2 Alberto Carraminana 
( 1.07.12 2.20.82 3.35.22 

3 Kees-Jan van OVerbeeke 
( 1.04.13 2.18.18 3.37.87 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
) 

HOL Onkyo-de Otters 
) 

HOL Breda 
) 

GER SV Bremen von 1910 
) 

HOL VZC Vl. 
) 

73-582 4.43.07 

72-371 4.49.46 

71-588 4.56.84 

73- 5.00.95 

70-033 5.26.42 

DEN Luxembourg Natation 
) 

11-72-1263 6.27.21 

HOL PSV 67-106 
) 

HOL Breda 66-024 
) 

HOL De Zwoer 67-341 
) 

BRA Old Dutch 65-012 
) 

GER 1. Bielefelder SV 02 65-
) 

HOL Zaltbommel 66-170 
) 

HOL VZPC 64-408 
) 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 63-
) 

~ Katwijk 61-717 
) 

. HOL OZ&PC 62-675 
) 

4.28.77 

4.36.66 

4.44.16 

5.10.49 

5.16.95 

5.23.82 

6.17.56 

4.43. 75 

4.48.15 

4.51. 70 
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Results of event 6 400 m freèstyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

4 Sergey Fessenko UKR Kharkov Beavers 59- 4.55.95 
( 1.10.16 2.26.39 3.42.35 ) 

5 Arno Stap HOL Oceanus 61-178 4.57.35 
( 1.10.50 2.27.14 3.43.95 ) 

6 Salvo Andrenice !TA Luxembourg Natation 11-62-5019 5.03.72 
( 1.11.44 2.30.62 3.46.31 ) 

7 Ronald Grove HOL Oceanus 61-603 5.04.48 
( 1.09.39 2.26.89 3.46.05 ) 

8 Aad Vogelaar HOL DZ(l''62 61-390 5.12.70 
( 1.13.48 2.33.20 3.53.47 ) 

9 Lutz Reuter GER SV Bremen von 1910 60- 5.26.27 
( 1.11. 59 2.35.20 4.02.54 ) 

10 Peter Oesterhaven HOL AZC 60-037 5.38.58 
( 1.12. 24 2.36.66 4.04.77 ) 

11 :tlarcus Gharbi HOL De Aalscholver 62-259 5.59.80 
( 1. 20.11 2.50.35 4.27.06 ) 

12 Don Shearman USA Luxernbourg Natation 11-61-1255 6.01.52 
( 1.19.67 2.51.32 4.26.91 ) 

13 William van Hoorsel HOL DZT'62 63-284 6.11.35 
( 1.23.82 2.58.60 4.36.53 ) 

14 René Bakker HOL De Aalscholver 62-282 6.42.37 
( 1. 25.95 3.08.81 4.56.42 ) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 otto Zeijpveld HOL De Duikelaar 58-050 4.47.91 
( 1.07.35 2.21. 77 3.34.90 ) 

2 Harty Veen , HOL Steenwijk'34 56-038 5.00.00 
( 1.11.69 2.28.21 3.44.98 ) 

3 Peter Kauch GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 56- 5.03.92 
( 1.12.43 2.28.80 3.46.50 ) 

4 Alain Graven BEL Embourg Natation 58-B6723 c 5.30.09 N11R 
( 1.18.81 2.42.71 4.05.92 ) 

5 Hans Simons HOL AZC 55-086 5.31.34 
( 1.13.50 2.38.77 4.06.80 ) 
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Results of event : 6 400 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

6 Joop van Dijk 
( 1.19. 54 2.53.69 4.31.95 

7 Dré Klaassen 
( 1. 25.45 3.02.35 4.41. 97 

8 Henri 11elger 
( 1. 25.80 3.07.57 4.51.85 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Herbert Bloch 
( 1.13.63 2.34.42 3.56.57 

2 nart van Lierop 
( 1.14.45 2.39.12 4.04. 77 

3 Pieter Husslage 
( 1.17. 06 2.46 . 34 4.17.54 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart 
( 1. 09.61 2.23.65 3.38.69 

2 Henk Wissela 
( 1. 25.34 3.04.70 4.43.20 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Rob Hanou 
( 1.15. 87 2.44.23 4.14.47 

2 11anfred Bottin 
( 1.27.74 3.08.10 '4. 51.47 

3 Luigi Genanzzini 
( 1.27.03 3.14.53 5.03.05 

4 Wim ter Laak 
( 1.56.27 4.12.99 6.29.14 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Nic G&ers 
( 1.12.51 2.34.62 3.57.20 

2 Gregor Pompen 
( 1.25.08 3.02.15 4.41.96 

HOL De Steur 57-537 
) 

HOL NZC'21 56-
) 

HOL AZC 55-605 
) 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 52-
) 

HOL DZT'62 52-406 
) 

HOL Breda 53-153 
) 

HOL De Dolfijn 47-665 
) 

HOL AZC 47-015 
) 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 43-312 
) 

GER SV Langenfeld 41-
) 

ITA Luxembourg Natation 11-39-5002 
) 

HOL NZPC 40-324 
) 

HOL De Gouve 38-606 
) 

HOL NZC'21 37-352 
) 

6.09.23 

6.18.04 

6.28.40 

5.17.60 

5.28.06 

5.45.81 

4.52.37 

6.16.44 

5.42.26 

6.37.65 

6.48.14 

8.32.05 

5.14.56 mm 

6.21.13 
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Results of event : 6 400 m frèestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : H 60-64 years 

1 Wolfgang Jontza 
( 1.27.12 3.03.23 4.39.86 

2 Hans den Boer 
( 1.34.09 3.18.17 5.02.61 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Gerhard Grosser 
( 1.32.81 3.17.37 5.02.84 

2 Toon de Bruijn 
( 1.35.55 3.26.73 5.21.31 

Age Group : J 70-74 years 

1 Piet de Vries 
( 2.09.42 4.32.88 7.00.97 

Age Group : K 75-79 years 

1 Otto Kutz 
( 1.35.18 3.21.79 5.13.44 

2 Nils Ferm 
( 1.42.30 3.42.20 5.43.45 

GER SSV Rheydt 
) 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

GER DJK 
) 

HOL NZC'21 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

GER SG Warnow-Rostock 
) 

SWE Hellas 
) 

Licence nr Time 

31-0167449 6.14.74 

31-525 6 . 41. 03 N11R 

28-0154258 6.41.51 

27-003 7.13.7~ 

21-589 9.22.73 

14- 7.03.44 

17-9246 7.34.20 
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Results of event : 7 800 m freestyle wamen 

?1 Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group :' 0 20-24 years 

1 Erika Vlasman HOL De Gouwe 72-688 11.26.03 
( 1.21.13 2.48.79 4.15.48 5.42.51 ) 
( 7.08.95 8.35.26 10. 01.29 ) 

2 Andrea I1eier GER SV Weiden 70-0180083 11.46.71 
( 1. 22.01 2.49.74 4.17.91 5.47.81 ) 
( 7 . 17.39 8.48.02 10.17.98 ) 

. 3 Daniella Verveen HOL VZC Vl . 73-544 12.39.34 
( 1. 23.34 2.57.72 4.34.54 6.12.16 ) 
( 7. 51.00 9.29.14 11.06.83 ) 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Judith Schasfoort HOL Arke de Dinkel 65-130 10.24.60 NHR 
( 1.13.02 2.31.51 3.50.96 5.10.66 ) 
( 6 . 29.97 7.49.54 9.08.53 ) 

2 Nicky Slinger HOL HPC 66-404 11.04.45 
( 1.17. 95 2 .41. 95 4.06.31 5.29.74 ) 
( 6.54.31 8.17.35 9 .41. 62 ) 

3 I1arijke Le Loux HOL De Aalscholver 65-280 11.23.34 
( 1.16.20 2 .41. 30 4.07.14 5.33.70 ) 
( 7 .01. 34 8.29.52 9.56.88 ) 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Janet ter Hogt HOL De Duikelaar 63-322 13.11. 73 
( 1.30.07 3.10.23 4.51.29 6.33.26 ) 
( 8.14.42 9.55.17 11.36. 86 ) 

2 Linda Dröge HOL VZC Vl. 62-707 13.49.66 
( 1.30.09 3.13.57 4.59.16 6.47.34 ) 
( 8.33.69 10.20.28 12.07.41 ) 

3 Regina Bakker HOL De Aalscholver 63-274 15.33.50 
( 1.53. 70 3.30.38 5.31.38 7.34.06 ) 
( 9.36.91 11.38.11 ) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 narianne van Leeuwen-Vermaat HOL ZC Woerden 55-410 12.41.58 
( 1.26.53 3.01.92 4.38.74 6.15.61 ) 
( 7.52.02 9.29.27 11.07.20 ) 

2 Bep Alberts HOL AZC 56-604 13.22.59 
( 1.38.66 3.19.09 5.00.88 6.43.15 ) 
( 8.24.93 10.05.20 11.44.02 ) 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 7 800 m freestyle wamen 

?1 Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

3 Hieke van der Fluit 
( 1.38.42 3.20.95 5.06.45 
( 8.37.75 10.24.33 12.10.94 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Kennie Olsson 
( 1. 26.37 2.59.02 4.31.14 
( 7.36.68 9.09.07 10.40.96 

2 Christa Reinhart 
( 1. 28.06 3.03.58 4.11.20 
( 7.54.56 9.31.28 11.07.14 

3 Hicheline Falize 
( 1.33.62 3.11.50 4.49.56 
( 8.05.21 9.43.18 11. 21.68 

4 Hichaele Schorlemer-Hölker 
( 1.31.14 3.10.99 4.49.95 
( 8.06.94 9.46.30 11.24.33 

5 Erna Torree 1 e 
( 1. 39.55 3.27.61 5.16.43 
( 8.52.83 10.39.63 12.25.59 

6 Corine Kalbfleisch 
( 1.42.65 3.41.26 5.40.42 
( 9.40.57 11.41.39 13.41.61 

7 !etje Wittenberg 
( 1.47.19 3.50.77 5.58.17 
(10.12.47 12.18.72 14.25.53 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Judith van Berkel-de Hijs 
( 1.25.13 2.56.92 4.29.95 
( 7.38.35 9.12.68 10.46.89 

2 Liesbeth ter Laak 
( 1.56.51 4.11.34 6.28.59 
(11.03.59 13.02.66 15.37.99 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

· 1 Jel tje van Bergen 
( 1.36.49 3.25.24 5.14.83 
( 8.53.06 10.42.62 12.31.16 

HOL De Dolfijn 
6.51.53 ) 

) 

SWE Kr. Triathlon Club 
6.03.64 ) 

) 
GER TSV Vaterstetten 

6.17.84 ) 
) 

BEL CHAN 
6.27.28 ) 

) 
GER Wasserfreunde Lüdens 

6.28.51 ) 
) 

BEL ZIK Kapellen 
7.04.50 ) 

) 
HOL DWT 

7.39.95 ) 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 
8.05.49 ) 

) 

HOL De Gouwe 
6.03.91 ) 

) 
HOL NZPC 

8.45.51 ) 
) 

HOL Het Y 
7.03.42 ) 

) 

Licence nr Time 

54-266 13.52.81 

49- 12.09.35 

50- 12.42.65 

51-000 12.55.74 N11R 

50- 13.00.23 

49-040 14.08.25 

52-agv 15.42.09 N11R 

52-323 16.28.80 

42-801 12.19.57 

42-325 17.54.16 

35-118 14.16.79 
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Results of event : 7 800 m freestyle women 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

2 Sigrid Kurtz GER SC Neukölln 36- 14.43.82 
( 1.44.40 3.37.29 5.28.90 7 : 20.65 ) 
( 9.10.88 11.01. 93 12.54.21 ) 

3 Annie de Vos-van Gerven HOL Old Dutch 34-003 14.48.90 
( 1.43.16 3.34.81 5.26.15 7.18.00 ) 
( 9.10.15 11.02.71 12.56.31 ) 

4 Lenie v.d. Heer HOL Oceanus 36-635 14.54.90 
( 1.38.50 3.28.12 5 .21. 72 7.16.03 ) 
( 9.09.47 11.04.54 12.59.86 ) 
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Results of event : a aoo m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

1 Klaus 'W'oryna GER SG ~SV(VfvS ~ünchen 71-02466 9.45.13 
( 1.08.76 2.22.81 3.37.18 4.51. 84 ) 
( 6.06.88 7.21.24 8.35.09 ) 

2 l'farco Voorn HOL Onk.yo-de otters 73-582 9.45.38 
( 1. 05.92 2.20.35 3.35.89 4.51.54 ) 
( 6.07.01 7.2i.04 8.35.63 ) 

3 Ede Kegel HOL Breda 71-588 10.02.78 
( 1. 07.09 2.22.26 3.38.54 4.55.83 ) 
( 6.13.14 7.30.32 8.47.22 ) 

4 Harcel Hoeksel HOL VZC Vl. 70-033 11.03.25 
( 1.10.48 2.30.24 3.53.81 5.18.84 ) 
( 6.45.04 8.11.42 9.38.73 ) 

5 Torn Voskamp HOL De Duikelaar 71-297 11.58.11 
( 1.16. 80 2.45.66 4.16.03 5.47.36 ) 
( 7.19.22 8.52.02 10.26.49 ) 

6 Harcel van de Nes HOL De Aalscholver 71-187 12.11.45 
( 1.18.00 2.49.94 4.25.35 6.01.22 ) 
( 7.36.56 9.10.71 10.42.53 ! ) 

.\ge Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Erik van Dartel HOL PSV 67-106 8.59.66 El'!R 
( 1.01.81 2.09.13 3.17.59 4.25.64 ) 
( 5.34.14 6.44.33 7.53.30 ) 

2 Joost Kuijlaars HOL Breda 66-024 9.25.27 
( 1. 04.79 2.15.93 3.27.86 4.39.83 ) 
( 5 .51. 33 3.02.77 8.14.28 ) 

3 Lutz Schröder GER 1. Bielefelder SV 02 65- 10.53.04 
( 1.13. 91 2.35.08 3.57.51 5.20.25 ) 
( 6.44.31 8.07.61 9.31.33 ) 

4 Ad.riaan Overheul HOL Zaltbommel 66-170 11.24.70 
( 1.15.12 2.42.60 4.11.58 5.39.23 ) 
( 7.06.37 8.33.65 10.00.59 ) 

5 Erik Knapen HOL AZC 64-135 12.25.27 
( 1.18.10 2.45.19 4.17.29 5.52.06 ) 
( 7.29.03 9.07.95 10.48.41 ) 

.ge Group : B 3Q-34 years 

, Frank Gomoll GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 63- 10.06.98 
( 1.11.87 2.28.19 3.44.51 5.00.91 ) 
( 6.18.33 7. 34.42 8.50.92 ) 
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Results of event : 8 800 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

2 Alberto carraminana l1EX Katwijk 61-717 10.19.30 
( 1.10.32 2.26.95 3.43.88 5.02.47 ) 
( 6. 21.95 7.43.13 9.02.20 ) 

3 Arno Stap HOL Oceanus 61-178 10.24.53 
( 1.12.43 2.30.59 3.49.94 5.09.67 ) 
( 6.29.66 7.49.49 9.07.82 ) 

4 Aad Vogelaar HOL DZT'62 61-390 11.07.33 
( 1.15.74 2.39.93 4.05.53 5.30.33 ) 
( 6.56.06 8 .21. 77 9.46. 56 ) 

5 Hans Knol HOL AZC 63-533 11.54.34 
( 1.17. 53 2.45.07 4.16.82 5 .51. 66 ) 
( 7.27.43 8.59.11 10.29.44 ) 

6 Roy Smits HOL De Aalscholver 61-265 12.47.05 
( 1.27.69 3.04.25 4.40.14 6.17.83 ) 
( 7.57.34 9.35.70 11.14.68 ) 

7 Harcus Gharbi HOL De Aalscholver 62-259 12.51.53 
( 1.29.66 3.04.82 4.42.47 6.21.59 ) 
( 8. oo,, 69 9.40.78 11.19.07 ) 

'3 William van noorsel HOL DZT'62 63-284 13.04.69 
( 1. 30.35 3 .11. 22 4.52.93 6.33.84 ) 
( 8.14.44 9.52.81 11.30. 80 ) 

9 René Bakker HOL De Aalscholver 62-282 14.06.40 
( 1. 28.25 3.14.03 5.05.88 6.58.69 ) 
( 8.49.41 10.37.72 12.26.91 ) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

otto Zeijpveld HOL De Duikelaar 58-050 10.02.01 
( 1. 09.30 2.25.52 3.42.14 4.58.31 ) 
( 6.14.66 7.31.46 8.47.83 ) 

' Harty Veen HOL Steenwijk'34 56-038 10.39.18 
( 1.14.96 2.37.63 3.59.67 5.20.89 ) 
( 6.42.40 8.02.83 9.21.59 ) 

' Peter Kauch GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e. V 56- 10.51.40 
( 1.16.14 2.37.81 4.01.14 5.24.20 ) 
( 6.46.53 8.09.14 9.30.75 ) 

Joop van Dijk HOL De Steur 57-537 12.53.94 
( 1.22.02 2.57.56 4.36.72 6.18.69 ) 
( 7.58.07 9.39.73 11.19. 46 ) 
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Results of event : 8 800 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

5 Dré Klaassen 
( 1.31.13 3.10.33 4.51.50 
( 8.15.63 9.56.93 11.38.77 

6 Willy van der Steen 
( 1.31 . 02 3.11.97 4.55.36 
( 8.25.90 10.10.08 11.52.72 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Herbert Bloch 
( 1.18.11 2.41.44 4.04.43 
( 6.49.63 8 .11. 80 9 .34.12 

2 nart van Lierop 
( 1.18. 97 2.49.14 4.20.97 
( 7.22.20 8.51.87 10.21.03 

3 Dick de Kuijer 
( 1.18.16 2.52.63 4.30.45 
( 7.46.50 9.25.19 11.04.13 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Wi 11 em Been 
( 1.22.73 2.55.51 4.30.38 
( 7.41.63 9.17.92 10.54.48 

2 Henk Wissela 
( 1.20.98 2.56.93 4.33.65 
( 7.52.88 9.33.40 11.14.14 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Rob Hanou 
( 1.15.52 2.41.84 4.12.14 
( 7.17.43 8.50.78 10.26.31 

2 nanfred Bottin 
( 1.32.54 3.14.86 4.59.12 
( 8.27.71 10.10.89 11.54.61 

3 Rossein Ghannad 
( 1.38.82 3.39.13 5 . 42.31 
( 9.53.36 11.56.02 13.58.16 

4 lolim ter Laak 
( 1.53.91 4.15.38 6.36.70 
(11.17.06 13.39.73 15.58.20 

HOL NZC'21 
6.33.59 ) 

) 
HOL DZT'62 

6.39.87 ) 
) 

GER SG Gladbeek 
5.26.94 ) 

) 
HOL DZT'62 

5.52.34 ) 
) 

HOL Oceanus 
6.08.42 ) 

I ) 

HOL Oceanus 
6.06.29 ) 

) 
HOL AZC 

6.12.31 ) 
) 

1913 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
5.44.73 ) 

) 
GER SV Langenf e ld 

6.43.28 ) 
) 

USA RAl1 
7.49.70 ) 

. ) 
HOL NZ::PC 

8.57.92 ) 
) 

Licence nr Time 

56- 13.15.91 

54-405 13.29.25 

e.V 52- 10.55.27 

52-406 11.43. 78 

49-633 12.40.70 

47-638 12.25.60 

47-015 12.54.83 

43-312 11.58.50 

41- 13.35.87 

43-133-043 15.55.41 

40-324 18.03.09 

g;;w;: 
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Results of event : 8 800 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Nic Geers HOL De Gouwe 
( 1.14.54 2.36.44 3.59.36 5.22.20 ) 
( 6.46.92 8 . 12.58 9.37.67 ) 

2 Georg Coc i uban GER SG Bayer Wuppert~l 
( 1.26.03 3.02.87 4.41.85 
( 8.00.53 9.39.67 11.19.17 

3 Gregor Pompen 
( 1. 31.04 3.07.84 4.46.81 
( 8.05.95 9.46.63 11.27.01 

Age Group : H 60-64 years 

1 Wolfgang Jontza 
( 1.30. 76 3.08.99 4.47.29 
( 8 . 06.63 9.48.25 11.30.16 

2 Hans den Boer 
( 1. 35.03 3.23.18 5.10.98 
( 8 . 44.02 10.29.37 12.1.1.99 

3 Helmut Putz 
( 1.41. 37 3.32.02 5 . 24.08 
( 9.08.58 10.59.84 12. 51.34 

4 Coen Zoutendijk 
( 3. 24.45 6.52.08 10.14.42 
(16.50.85 20.08.81 23.26.38 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Gerhard Grosser 
( 1.34.49 3.19.74 5.06.67 
( 8.42 . 27 10.28.52 12.16.13 

2 Toon de Bruijn 
( 1.37.81 3.36.46 5.35.06 
( 9.32.39 11.29.12 13.25.62 

Age Group : J 70-74 years 

6.21.29 ) 
) 

HOL NZC'21 
6.25.97 ) 

) 

GER S SV Rheyd t 
6.26.69 ) 

) 
HOL De Gouwe 

6.58.12 ) 
) 

GER TSV Hannheim v. 
7.16.17 ) 

) 
HOL NZC'21 

13.33.94 ) 
) 

GER DJK 
6.54.08 ) 

) 
HOL NZC'21 

7.34.53 ) 
) 

l Piet dé Vries HOL AZC 
( 2.21.71 4.58.16 7.34.22 10.10.93 ) 
(12.47.77 15.28.33 18.06.72 ) 

Age Group : K 75-79 years 

1846 

,_ otto Kütz 
( 1.38.72 3.27.48 5.18.25 
( 8.58.97 10.49 84 12.39.19 

GER SG Yarnow-Rostock 
7.08.20 ) 

) 

Licence nr Time 

38-606 10.56.53 El'IR 

34- 12.52.03 

37-352 13.05.56 

31-0167449 13.08.97 

31-525 13.50.21 N11R 

30-0177066 14.42.22 

30-agv 26.40.19 

28-0154258 13.58.10 

27-003 15.15.43 

21-589 20.44.25 

14- 14.28.08 
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J.esul ts of event : 8 800 rn freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 rntr.) 

Age Group : K 75-79 years 

'2 Nils Ferm 
( 1.48.01 3.51.24 5.54.39 
(10.02.16 12.06.30 14.07.16 

SWE Hellas 
7 .. 57. 88 ) 

) 

I I 

&&'2#*!{ 

Licence nr Time 

17-9246 16.02.62 
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Results of event : 9 200 m backstroke wamen 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

Andrea l'Ieier 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Judith Cromjongh 
( 1.17. 22 

2 Erica Kuiper 
( 1. 22.15 

3 Alice de Groot 
( 1.24.34 

4 Karin Kuijlaars-v.d. Heuvel 
( 1.33.34 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Ineke Hond-Ran 
( 1. 23.49 

2 Judy van Britsom 
( 1.32. 75 

3 l'Iargareth Simons 
4 Janet ter Hogt 

( 1.41.06 
Andrea Wulf 

( 1. 23.21 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 l'Iarianne van Leeuwen-Vermaat 
( 1.24.52 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Kennie Olsson 
( 1.33.27 

2 l'Iichaele Schorlemer-Hölker 
Christa Reinhart 

( 1.39.30 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Leny Kamp-van Loenen 
( 1.50.14 

GER SV Weiden 70-0180083 3.05.55 RD 

HOL De Zwoer 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 
) 

HOL De Zwoer 
) 

HOL ZPC Breda 
) 

HOL De Amstel 
) 

BEL ZIK Kapellen ;I 

) 
HOL AZC 
HOL De Duikelaar 

) 
GER SG Lübeck 

) 

HOL ZC Woerden 
) 

64-239 

66-061 

66-281 

66-022 

62-368 

59-035 

61-485 
63-322 

62-

55-410 

SWE Kr. Triathlon Club 49-
) 

GER Wasserfreunde Lüdens 50-
GER TSV Vaterstetten 50-

) 

HOL ZVV 
) 

44-344 

2.41.44 

2.50.39 

2.59.81 

3.08.02 

2.50.47 

3.10.63 

3.16.52 
3.29.37 

2.49.87 RD 

2.57.46 

3.13.17 

3.35.52 
3.28.54 RD 

3.50.91 
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Results of event : 9 200 m backstroke women 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Judith van Berkel-de Nijs 
( 1.36.57 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Jeltje van Bergen 
( 1.45.00 

Age Group : J 70-74 years 

1 Gré Schönberger-de Hooge 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

HOL Het Y 
) 

HOL ZPB Profus 

Licence nr Time 

42-801 3.20.88 

35-118 3.36.18 

21-797 4.23.38 



12/06/1993 

tesults of event : 10 200 m backstroke men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

.\ge Group : o 20-24 years 

1 Edwin van Steenis 
( 1.15.64 

2 Gerco Schakel 
( 1.22.08 

3 narcel van de Nes 
Axel Herzig 

( 1.15.62 
Rasmus Lauritzen 

( 1. 53.56 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Ronald Eijkelboom 
( 1.12.58 

2 Joost Kuijlaars 
( 1.18. 75 

3 Arnold de Rover 
4 Lutz Schröder 

( 1. 22,60 I 

5 Adri Pasman 
( 1. 34.06 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Ulrich Dreyer 
( 1.12. 96 

2 Paul Ba.kkum 
3 Ron Phaff 

( 1.20.60 
4 Arno Stap 

( 1.24.40 
5 Jakob Germs 

( 1.20. 73 
6 Ronald Grove 
7 Don Shearman 

( 1.27.81 

HOL Zaltbommel 72-292 2.45.56 
) 

HOL DWK 69-417 2.46.00 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver . 71-187 3.17.83 
GER SV Bremen von 1910 73- 2.37.12 RD 

) 
DEN Luxembourg Natation 11-72-1263 3.54.49 RD 

) 

HOL Azpc 66-174 2.32.12 
) 

HOL Breda 66-024 2.39.70 
) 

HOL De Futen 64-701 2.41.53 
GER 1. Bielefelder sv 02 65- 2.50.15 

) 
HOL VZPC 64-408 3.16.91 

) 

GER 1. Bielefelder sv 02 63- 2. 31.98 
) 

HOL Arethusa 63-288 2.38.49 
HOL Rapido'82 62-254 2.42.83' 

) 
HOL Oceanus 61-178 2.50.43 

) 
HOL Poseidon'59 60-341 2.53.78 

) 
HOL Oceanus 61-603 2.56.93 
AUS Luxembourg Natation 11-61-1255 3.05.10 

) 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 10 200 rn backstroke men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 rntr.) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 Alain Groven 
( 1.18.89 

BEL Embourg Natation 58-B6723 C 2.43.45 mm. 

2 Ron v.d. Zande 
( 1.21.43 

3 Alexander Paschek 
4 Sjaak Broek 

( 1.26.08 
Peter Kauch 

( 1. 23.52 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Bob Schoutsen 
( 1.15.11 

2 Bé van der Ziel 
( 1. 30.97 

3 Georg Huschallik 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Reijn Exalto 
( 1.23.67 

2 Henk Wisselo 
( 1.38.55 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

Luigi Genanzzini 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Nic Geers 
( 1. 32.91 

Age Group : H 60-64 years 

1 Helmut Putz 
( 1.38.26 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Gerhard Grosser 
( 1.46.25 

) 
HOL De Aalscholver 

) 
GER SG Bayer Wuppertal 
HOL De Aalscholver 

) 
GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 

) 

HOL ZPC Nurnansdorp 
) 

HOL Swol 1894 
) 

GER SG Bayer Wuppertal 

HOL AZC 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

55-168 2.49.21 

57- 2.56.77 
54-260 3.02.87 

56- 2 .46. 61 RD 

51-543 2.33.16 

52-204 3.13.93 

50- 3.23.13 

47-571 2.58.02 

47-015 3.25 . 67 

, 
ITA Luxembourg Natation 11-39-5002 3.34.99 RC 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

38-606 3.11.32 

GER TSV aannheim v. 1646 30-0177066 3.24.52 
) 

GER DJI< 
) 

28-0154258 3.49.08 



12/06/1993 

Results of event 10 200 m backstroke men 

Pl Name 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

2 Ru Holtes 
( 1.49. 98 

Age Group : K 75-79 years 

1 Nils Ferm 
( 1.53.90 

Nat Club 

HOL De Dolfijn 
) 

SWE Hellas 
) 

Licence nr Time 

25-269 3.56.57 

17-9246 3.57.70 

, 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 11 400 m ind. medley women 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

1 Katinka Brouwer 
2 Ilona Kempkes 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Erica Kuiper 
2 Karin Kuijlaars-v.d. Heuvel 
3 Judith Cromjongh 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Hargriet Grove 
( 1.20.19 2.57.70 4.41.41 

2 Airnut Vielhauer 
( 1.20.47 3.14.11 5.00.79 

3 Riny Zeijpveld 

Age Guoup : D 40-44 year~ 

1 Kennie Olsson 
( 1.33.75 3.16.53 5.06.09 

2 Christien Nieuwenhuis 
( 1.21.72 3.16.70 5.14.91 

3 Christa Reinhart 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Annie de Vos-van Gerven 

HOL ZPC Breda 
HOL Zaltbommel 

HOL De Duikelaar 
HOL ZPC Breda 
HOL De Zwoer 

HOL Oceanus 
) 

GER SG Lübeck 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 

SlolE Kr. Triathlon Club 
) 

HOL Swol 1894 
) 

GER TSV Vaterstetten 

HOL Old Dutch 

Licence nr Time 

72-741 
71-445 

66-061 
66-022 
64-239 

62-604 

62-

60-029 

49-

51-192 

50-

34-003 

5.36.59 
7.13.50 

5.55.38 
6.09.67 
6.12.94 

6.03.20 

6.25 . 71 

6.31.14 

6.35.20 

6.53.48 

7.22.31 

7.58 .81 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 12 400 m ind.'. medley men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

1 Klaus 'Woryna 
2 l1arco Voorn 
3 Edo Kegel 
4 Brendan van der Linden 
5 l1arcel van de Nes 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Arnold de Rover 
( 1.13.89 2.41.69 4.20.35 

2 Jens Fricke 
3 Erik Knapen 

( 1.23.92 2.58.20 4.43.30 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Ulrich Dreyer 
( 1.10.02 2.30.19 4.05.05 

2 Ron Phaff 
3 Ronald Grove 
4 Paul Bakkurn 

( 1.20.90 2.50.24 4.24.79 
5 Frank Gomoll 
6 André van Buiten 
7 Jakob Gerrns 
8 Nico van l1aanen 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 l'Iarty Veen 
( 1.18.13 2.49.84 4.26.72 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

t Herhert Bloch 
2 Pieter Husslage 

( 1.22.71 3.04.62 4.52.74 

GER SG l1SV(VfvS l1Unchen 
HOL Onkyo-de Otters 
HOL Breda 
HOL Zaltbommel 
HOL De Aalscholver 

71-02466 
73-582 
71-588 
73-360 
71-187 

HOL De Futen 64-701 
) 

GER SV Bremen von 1910 68-
HOL AZC 64-135 

) 

GER 1. Bielefelder SV 02 63-
) 

HOL Rapido'82 
HOL Oceanus 
HOL Arethusa 

) 
GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 
HOL Swol 1894 
HOL Poseidon'59 
HOL Zaltbommel 

HOL Steenwijk'34 
) 

62-254 
61-603 
63-288 

63-
63-203 
60-341 
61-431 

56-038 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 52-
HOL Breda 53-153 

) 

5.17.31 
5.33.50 
5.35.36 
5.57.55 
6.31.10 

5.35.13 

5.37.99 
6.14.38 

5.17.15 

5.38.36 
5.39.44 
5.40. 72 

5.50.92 
6.44.31 
6.55.72 
7.00.10 

5.41.06 

5.39.90 
6.12.79 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 12 400 m ind. medley men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age·Group: E 45-49 years 

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart 
2 Henk 'Wisselo 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Rob Hanou 
( 1.25.89 3.12.08 4.59.93 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Karl Heinz Knops 

HOL De Dolfijn 
HOL AZC 

HOL Onkyo-de Otters 
) 

GER. SSV Rheydt 

Licence nr Time 

47-665 
47-015 

43-312 

5.43.41 
7.12.00 

6.27.05 

25-0040829 7.17.91 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 13 200 m freestyle wamen 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

. Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

1 Katinka Brouwer 
( 1.08.69 

2 Hettie Schakel-van Veelen 
( 1.11. 28 

3 Erika Vlasman 
( 1.14.24 

4 Andrea Heier 
( 1.19. 48 

5 Daniella Verveen 
( 1.21.49 

6 Wanda den Boer 
( 1.27.31 

7 Ellen van de Berg 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Judith Schasfoort 
( 1.07. 77 } 

2 Hari j ke Le Loux 
( 1.11. 43 

3 Nicky Slinger 
( 1.15.27 

4 Alice de Groot 
( 1.14. 97 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Ineke Hond-Ran 
( 1.08.43 

2 Andrea Wulf 
( 1.13.47 

· 3 Hargriet Grove 
( 1.13.67 

4 Almut Vielhauer 
( 1.17.15 

5 Birgit Reuter 
( 1.15. 21 

HOL ZPC Breda 
) 

HOL DWK 
) 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

GER SV Weiden 
) 

HOL VZC Vl. 
) 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 

HOL Arke de Dinkel 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 
) 

HOL HPC 
) 

HOL De Zwoer 
) 

HOL De Amstel 
) 

GER SG Lübeck 
) 

HOL Oceanus 
) 

GER SG Lübeck 
) 

GER SV Bremen van 1910 
) 

Licence nr Time 

72-741 2.21.86 

69-376 2.28.63 

72-688 2.39.18 

70-0180083 2.49.35 

73-544 2. 51.03 

72-546 3.07.05 

69-agv 3.32.73 

65-130 2.23.15 
} 

65-280 2.34.44 

66-404 2.38.18 

66-281 2.42.60 

62-368 2.23.52 

62- 2.31.39 

62-604 2. 31.64 

62- 2.37.29 

61- 2.38.51 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 13 200 m freestyle wamen 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

6 Judy van Britsom 
( 1. 23.18 

7 Janet ter Hogt 
( 1.27.29 

8 Regina Bakker 
( 1. 29.06 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 Bep Alberts 
( 1.27. 75 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Conny Boer-Buys 
( 1.12. 20 

2 Biruté Statkeviciené 
( 1.16. 21 

3 Christien Nieuwenhuis 
( 1.16.08 

4 Bea Pool 
( 1.17. 59 

5 Jacqueline Aesseloos 
( 1. 24.85 

6 nichaele Schorlemer-Hölker 
( 1.30.04 

7 Erna Torreele 
( 1.32.14 

8 !etje Wittenberg 
( 1.41. 74 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 ~griet Exalto-ter Hoeven 
( 1.33.45 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Judith van Berkel-de Nijs 
( 1.20.56 

BEL ZIK Kapellen 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

HOL VZC Vl. 
) 

LIT Vandenynas 
) I 

HOL Swol 1894 
) 

HOL Swol 1894 
) 

BEL Nage St. Gilles 
) 

GER Yasserfreunde Lüdens 
) 

BEL ZIK Kapellen 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

Licence nr Time 

59-035 2.53.68 

63-322 3.02.92 

63-274 3.25.85 

56-604 3.08.34 

50-646 2.37.21 

53- 2.40.99 N11R 

51-192 2.49.70 

49-009 2.52.79 

62-001 3.06.93 

50- 3.07.84 

49-040 3.16.35 

52-323 3.41.80 

44-o57 3.22.53 

42-801 2.50.77 



12/06/1993 

Results of event 13 200 m freestyle women 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

2 Aldona Navasaitiené 
( 1. 30.18 

3 Liesbeth ter Laak 
( 1.54. 54 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Jeltje van Bergen 
2 Sigrid Kurtz 

( 1.36. 92 
3 Lenie v.d. Heer 

( 1.34.22 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Agnes Plisson 
( 1. 43.98 

) 

Age Group : J 70-74 years 

1 Gre Schonberger-de Hooge 
( 1.49.62 

LIT Vandenynas 
) 

HOL NZPC 
) 

HOL Het Y 
GER SC Neukölln 

) 
HOL aceanus 

) 

FRA Racing Club France 
) 

HOL ZPB Profus 
) 

Licence nr Time 

41-

42-325 

35-118 
36-

36-635 

24-171 

21-797 

3.26.53 mm 

4.11.23 

3.19.06 
3.23.41 

3.28.26 

3.43.02 

3.56.35 



12/06/1993 

Results of event : 14 200 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group = 0 20-24 years' 

1 Harco Voorn 
( 1. 05.08 

2 Edo Kegel 
( 1.04. 90 

3 Axel Herzig 
( 1.06. 50 

4 l'larcel Hoekse! 
( 1.09.62 

5 Edwin van Steenis 
( 1.10. 36 

6 Gerco Schakel 
( 1.13.12 

7 Rasmus Lauritzen 
( 1.18.43 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Er ik van Dartel 1 

( 1.00. 23 
2 l'larcel Ekkelboom 

( 0.59.80 
3 Joost Kuijlaars 

( 1.03.14 
4 Harwin de Jong 

( 1. 03.10 
5 Ronald Eijkelboom 

( 1. 05.17 
6 Lutz Schröder 

( 1.09. 52 
7 Adri Pasman 

( 1.14.06 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Frank Gomoll 
( 1.03. 75 

2 Alberto Carraminana 
( 1.03.92 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 73-582 
) 

HOL Breda 71-588 
) 

GER SV Bremen von 1910 73-
) 

HOL VZC Vl. 70-033 
) 

HOL Zaltbommel 72-292 
) 

HOL DWK 69-417 
) 

DEN Luxembourg Natation 11-72-1263 
) 

HOL PSV 67-106 
) 

HOL Arke de Dinkel 64-451 
) 

HOL Breda 66-024 
) 

HOL De Zwoer 67-341 
) 

HOL AZPC 66-174 
) 

GER 1. Bielefelder sv 02 65-
) 

HOL VZPC 64-408 
) 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 63-
) 

nEX Katwijk 61-717 
) 

2.13.86 

2.14.93 

2.20.68 

2.28.93 

2. 31.81 

2.34.90 

2.49.62 

2.06.16 

2.06.59 

2.10.84 

2.11.96 

2.18.98 

2.26.59 

2.46.82 

2.12.48 

2.13.60 



12/06/1993 

,.esul ts of event : 14 200 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

.ge Group : B 30-34 years 

3 Lutz Reuter 
( 1. 08.05 

4 Arno Stap 
( 1.11.16 

Paul Bak.kurn 
( 1.11.31 

6 Hans Knol 
( 1.12.08 

7 Don Shearman 
( 1.10.32 

Roy Smits 
( 1.18.16 

9 l'!arcus Gharbi 
( 1. 23.84 

10 René Bakker 
( 1.18. 95 

Ag:e Group : C 35-39 years 

Peter Kauch 
( 1.05.46 

2 11arty Veen 
( 1. 07.56 

3 Alain Graven 
( 1.08. 91 

Dré Klaassen 
( 1. 21.76 

5 Henri l'!elger 
( 1.24. 00 

Äge Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Bob Schoutsen 
( 1.06.40 

Herbert Bloch 
( 1.09.54 

3 Pieter Husslage 
( 1.13. 35 

GER SV Bremen von 1910 60-
) 

HOL Oceanus 61-178 
) 

HOL Arethusa 63-288 
) 

HOL AZC 63-533 
) 

AUS Luxembourg Natation 11-61-1255 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 61-169 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 62-259 
) 

HOL De Aalscholver 62-282 
) 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 56-
) 

HOL Steenwijk'34 56-038 
) 

BEL Embourg Natation 58-B6723 
) 

HOL NZC'21 56-
) 

HOL AZC 55-605 
) 

HOL ZPC Numansdorp 51-543 
) 

GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 52-
) 

HOL Breda 53-153 
) 

c 

2.24.21 

2.25.88 

2.26.22 

2.27.68 

2.36.94 

2.45.21 

2.55.70 

3.00.24 

2.16.02 

2.21.02 

2.26.63 

2.53.05 

2.57.64 

2.17.05 

2.25.02 

2.31. 79 



12/06/1993 
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.esults of event : 14 200 m freestyle men 

~1 Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

.ge Group : D 40-44 years 

4 Algirdas Statkevicius 
( 1.12. 74 

~ge Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart 
( 1. 08.59 

4 Vitalijus Alekperlis 
( 1.14.47 

'3 Romaldas Bickauskas 
( 1.16.09 

4 Hen.k Wissela 
( 1.21.85 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

.L Rob Hanou 
( 1.14.01 

2 Hanfred Bottin 
( 1.18. 87 

3 Luigi Genanzzini 
( 1. 22.85 

4 Bep Kamp 
( 1. 22.85 

'5 Wim ter Laak 
( 1.39 . 06 

~ge Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Nic Geers 
( 1.11.30 

2 Georg Cociuban 
( 1. 20.40 

, 3 Gregor Pompen 

Age Group : H 60-64 years 

1 Wolfgang Jontza 
( 1. 22.40 

2 Hans den Boer 
( 1. 24.79 

LIT Vandenynas 
) 

HOL De Dolfijn 
) 

LIT Vandenynas 
) 

LIT Vandenynas 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
) 

GER SV Langenfeld 
) 

ITA Luxembourg Natation 
) 

HOL Piranha 
) 

HOL NZPC 
) 

53-

47-665 

47-

47-

47-015 

43-312 

41-

11-39-5002 

43-agv 

40-324 

HOL De Gouwe 38-606 
) 

GER SG Ba.yer Wuppertal 34-
) 

HOL NZC'21 37-352 

2.32.01 NI1R 

2.20.15 

2. 41.75 mrn. 

2.49.11 

3 .01. 33 

2.39.00 

2.53.06 

3.00.50 

3.03.79 

3.49.76 

2.29.35 

2.51.97 

2.54.14 

GER SSV Rheydt 
) 

3l-Ql67449 2.56.87 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

31-525 3.05.25 NHR 



12/06/1993 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

\ge Group : H 60-64 years 

3 Coen Zoutendijk 
( 2.55.79 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Karl Heinz Knops 
( 1. 28.97 

:2 Gerhard Grosser 
( 1.29.56 

\ge Group : J 70-74 years 

1 Piet de Vries 
( 2.05.86 

Age Group : K 75-79 years 

1 Otto Kutz 
2 Nils Ferm 

( 1.42.48 

HOL NZC'21 
) 

GER SSV Rheydt 
) 

GERDJK 
) 

HOL AZC 
) 

GER SG Warnow-Rostock 
SWE Hellas 

) 

Licence nr Time 

30-agv 5.46.40 

25-0040829 3.06.59 

28-0154258 3.10.83 

21-589 

14- J 

17-9246 

4.33.43 

3.19.],8 
3.36.22 



13/06/1993 
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Results of event : 15 1500 m freestyle women · · 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 yeàrs 

1 Katinka Brouwer HOL ZPC Breda 72-741 19.17.02 
( 1.10. 20 2. 26.47 3.43.44 5.00.83 ) 
( 6.17.21 4.35.92 7.53.85 10.12.08 ) 
(11.29.98 12.48.88 14.07.56 15.25.55 ) 
(16.43. 72 18.01.46 ) 

2 Hedi van Ditzhuyzen HOL Oceanus 70-390 20. 51.94 
( 1.13.99 2.37.13 4. 01.99 5.26.95 ) 
( 6.51.27 8.16.27 9.41.83 11.06.35 ) 
(12. 31.95 13.56.71 15.21.27 16.44.36 ) 
(18.07.92 19.31.70 ) 

3 Erika Vlasman HOL De Gouwe 72-688 22.02.22 
( 1.22.62 2.51.24 4.21.48 5.51.15 ) 
( 7.20.86 8.49.70 10.18.10 11.46. 71 ) 
(13.14.59 14.42.84 16.11.16 17.39.59 ) 
(19.08.10 20.36.27 ) 

4 Andrea Heier GER SV Weiden 70-0180083 22.48.97 
( 1.22.27 2.51.43 4.21.53 5.52.55 ) 
( 7.24.52 8.56.77 10.28.93 12.01.23 ) 
(13.33.31 15.05.41 16.38.94 18.12.25 ) 
(19.45.77 21.19.41 ) 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Judith Schasfoort HOL Arke de Dink.e 1 65-130 19.48.15 EriR. 
( 1.12.40 2.31.23 3.50.87 5.10.96 ) 
( 6.31.14 7.51.42 9.11.39 10.31.23 ) 
(11.51.02 13.11.08 14.31.17 15.51.17 ) 
(17.11.39 18.31.23 ) 

2 Erica Kuiper HOL De Duikelaar 66-061 20.17.75 
( 1.13.20 2.32.97 3.54.40 5.16.48 ) 
( 6.38.83 8.01.38 9.23.85 10.46.02 ) 
(12.07.57 13.28.90 14.50.95 16.13.13 ) 
(17.34.42 18.56.71 ) 

3 Nicky Slinger HOL HPC 66-404 21.08.13 
( 1.17. 83 2.42.54 4.07.50 5.32.97 ) 
( 6.58.07 8.22.80 9.47.88 11.12.19 ) 
(12.38.30 14.03.44 15.29.02 16.54.18 ) 
(18.20.34 19.45.13 ) 

4 Judith Cromjongh HOL De Zwoer 64-239 21.16.09 
( 1.18.09 2.42.16 4.07.69 5.33.37 ) 
( 6.58.91 8.24.54 9.50.28 11.16.25 ) 
(12.42.63 14.08.78 15.35.22 17 .01. 71 ) 
(18.26.91 19.51.82 ) 
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Results of event : 15 1500 rn freestyle wamen 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 rntr.) 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

5 Karin Kuijlaars-v.d. Heuvel HOL ZPC Breda 66-022 22.05.12 
( 1.20.46 2.48.02 4.15.56 5.43.99 ) 
( 7.13.51 8.42. 90 10.12.51 11.42. 51 ) 
(13.13.05 14.43.07 16.13.02 17.34.99 ) 
(19.04.63 20.35.63 ) 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 l'larja Bloemzaad HOL De Arner 61-agv 21.42. 35 
( 1.13. 27 2.37.44 4.04.44 5.30.72 ) 
( 6.58.35 8.25.17 9.53.00 11. 21.09 ) 
(12.49.65 14.18.40 15.47.13 17.15.34 ) 
(18.44.86 20.14.01 ) 

2 Airnut Vielhauer GER SG Lübeck 62- 22.10.66 NI1R 
( 1. 21.84 2.50.95 4. 21.54 5.51.62 ) 
( 7.21.60 8.51.21 10.20.50 11.48. 81 ) 
(13.17.67 14.47.19 16.16.65 17.46.73 ) 

J J 
(19.15.84 20.44.78 ) 

3 Janet ter Hogt HOL De Duikelaar 63-322 24.58.58 
( 1.29.55 3.10.27 4.52.22 6.33.64 ) 
( 8.15.64 9.55.78 11.35. 89 13.15.88 ) 
(14.56.28 16.38.50 18.20.36 20.01.11 ) 
(21.41.50 23.22.87 ) 

4 Jacqueline Aesseloos BEL Nage St. Gilles 62- 26. 21.24 NI1R 
( 1.30.05 3.12.58 4.58.02 6.44.15 ) 
( 8.30.44 10.17.79 12.04.40 13.5L49 ) 
(15.38.17 17.28.31 19.14.99 21.03.58 ) 
(22.50.46 24.36.49 ) 

Age Group : C 35-39 years 

1 Claire Honnay BEL Nereus 56-016 25.23.oo mm 
( 1.33.66 3.14.91 4.57.97 6.40.69 ) 
( 8.22.85 10.04.78 11.46.53 13.28.09 ) 
(15.10.09 16.53.03 18.35.22 20.17.09 ) 
(21.59.03 22.41.09 ) 

2 Bep Alberts HOL AZC 56-604 25 .31. 92 
( 1. 38.78 3.20.68 5.03.21 6.46.23 ) 
( 8.31.86 10.15.32 11.58.21 13.39.60 ) 
(15.22.92 17.07.32 18.49.73 20.32.20 ) 
(22.14.32 23.55.24 ) 

3 ~ieke van der Fluit HOL De Dolfijn 54-266 27.03.17 
( 1.41.37 3.30.02 5.19.91 7.08.59 ) 
( 8.57.87 10.47.57 12.36.66 14.26.14 ) 
(16.14.92 18.03.88 19.52.37 21.41. 30 ) 
(23.29.76 25.19.03 ) 



13/06/1993 

. MW!t.!M@!~~·Jl!l'5!l!Ji~~@'îll.%:lt4WWAAI!l!1®:'.MIJI!WIIM:i@J.O!illi\IIJ!ifi'i#Ql~ 

Results of event : 15 1500 m freestyle women 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Christa Reinhart 
( 1.27.23 3.03.84 
( 7.55.64 9.32.46 
(14.25.59 16.02.59 
(20.54.37 22.30.42 

4.41.52 
11.10.26 
17.38.77 

2 Hichaele Schorlemer-Hölker 
( 1.31.10 3.10.13 4.49.80 
( 8.12.74 9.54.39 11.35.66 
(14.55.84 16.36.46 18.17.07 
(21.40.30 23.20.80 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Leny Kamp-van Loenen 
( 1.56.49 4.03.78 
(10.26.82 12.36.20 
(19.02.04 21.07.99 
(27.32.26 29.40.62 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

6 .11. 58 
14.44.53 
23.17.81 

1 Judith van Berkel-de Nijs 
( 1.26.20 2.59.65 4.35.54 
( 7.49.19 9.26.13 11.03.02 
(14.16.03 15.52.76 17.30.43 
(20.47.07 22.24.95 

2 Liesbeth ter Laak 
( 1.58.44 4.19.19 
(11.27.19 13.47.85 
(20.56.09 23.19.63 
(30.30.47 32.56.41 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Lottie Geurts 

. 1 

( 1.36.69 3.23.05 
( 8.42.70 10.29.09 
(15 . 48.78 17.34.89 
(22.56.20 24.44.20 

Sigrid Kurtz 
( 1.42.52 
( 9.16.75 
(16.52.32 
(24.28.90 

3.36.72 
11.10.28 
18.46.14 
26. 21.22 

6.42.16 
16.10.78 
25.43.91 

5.09.11 
12.16.20 
19.22.41 

5.30.44 
13.03.63 
20.40.20 

GER TSV Vaterstetten 50-
6.17.31 ) 

12.47.27 ) 
19.16.73 ) 

) 
GER Wasserfreunde Lüdens 50-

6.31.14 ) 
13.15.28 ) 
19.58.17 ) 

) 

HOL ZVV 
8.18.63 ) 

16.51.68 ) 
25.24.37 ) 

) J 

HOL De Gouwe 
6.11. 96 ) 

12.39.42 ) 
19.08.50 ) 

) 
HOL NZPC 

9.05.31 ) 
18.34.69 ) 
28.06.82 ) 

) 

HOL PSV 
6.55.88 ) 

14.02.80 ) 
21.09. 41 ) 

) 
GER SC Neukölln 

7.24.26 ) 
14.57.97 ) 
22.34.41 ) 

) 

44-344 

42-801 

42-325 

35-Q50 

36-

24.02.46 mm 

24.58.94 

31.44.21 

24.02.29 

35.18.92 

26.23.55 

28.10.84 mm. 



13/06/1993 

Results of event : 15 1500 m freestyle wamen 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

3 Lenie v.d. Heer 
( 1.39.10 3.33.41 
( 9.18.44 11.14.83 
(17.00.45 18.56.53 
(24.51.30 26.48.70 

. Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Agnes Plisson 
( 2.00.35 4.11.28 
(10.40.13 12.48.72 
(19.11.62 21.19.46 
(27.41.37 29.49.00 

5.28.70 
13.09.17 
20.54.02 

6. 21.68 
14.55.68 
23.25.75 

HOL Oceanus 
7.24.07 ) 

15.04.13 ) 
22.52.70 ) 

) 

FRA Racing Club France 
8. 31.59 ) 

17.04.07 ) 
25.33.62 ) 

) 

Licence nr Time 

36-635 28.45.00 

24-171 31.49.26 Nl1R 
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Results of event : 16 1500 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : 0 20-24 years 

1 Harco Voorn HOL Onkyo-de Otters 73-582 18.57.51 
( 1. 08.12 2.23.83 3.40.50 4.56. 71 ) 
( 6.13.76 7.30.46 8.47.17 10.03.73 ) 
(11.20.65 12.36.34 13.53.60 15.10.84 ) 
(16.26.68 17.42.93 ) 

2 Edo Kegel HOL Breda 71-588 19.09.57 
( 1. 08.07 2.23.66 3.40.95 4.57.84 ) 
( 6.15.71 7.32.78 8.49.98 10.07.53 ) 
(11. 24.41 12.42.27 14.01.37 15.19.17 ) 
(16.36.81 17.53.45 ) 

3 Harcel van de Nes HOL De Aalscholver 71-187 23. 31.25 
( 1. 23.56 2.59.53 4.36.48 6.14.22 ) 
( 7.50.38 9.25.71 11.01.28 12.36.27 ) 
(14.10.41 15 .44. 80 17.19.09 18.53.46 ) 
(20.28.52 22.03.53 ) 

4 Rasmus Lauritzen DEN Luxembourg Natation 11-72-1263 27.01.37 
( 1.44.26 3.34.29 5.24.83 7.15.57 ) 
( 9.05.23 10.56. 761 12.28.23 14.37.67 ) 
(16.26.32 18.16.13 20.05.60 21.54.01 ) 
(23.40.73 25.26.51 ) 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Er ik van Darte 1 HOL PSV 67-106 17 .13. 22 EHR ~ 
( 1.04.55 2.14.74 3.24.60 4.33.87 ) 
( 5.42.59 6.51.21 7.59.78 9.08.64 ) 
(10.17.44 11.26.50 12.36.15 13.45.69 ) 
(14.55.47 16.05.09 ) 

2 Joost Kuijlaars HOL Breda 66-024 17.49.07 
( 1.05. 98 2.17.81 3.29.81 4.41.56 ) 
( 5 .53.20 7.04.90 8.16.50 9.27.93 ) 
(10.39.51 11.51.25 13.03.00 14.15.01 ) 
(15.26.84 16.38.31 ) 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

l Gudo Hemeltjen HOL Arke de Dinke 1 61-069 18.35.29 N1m 
( 1.08.49 2.22.83 3.38.59 4.54.64 ) 
( 6.09.94 7.24.77 8.40.00 9.55.22 ) 
(11.09. 70 12.24.19 13.37.04 14.52.86 ) 
(16.08.09 17.22.99 ) 

2 Thomas Neerrenberg GER SG Labn-Eder 60-0168657 18.45.85 
( 1.12. 92 2.27.42 3 .41. 92 4.57.06 ) 
( 6.11.70 7.26.36 8.41.15 9.55.94 ) 
(11.11.18 12.26.43 13.42.25 14.58.67 ) 
(16.15.50 17.32.25 ) 
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Results of event : 16 1500 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

3 Frank Gomo 11 GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.v 63- 19.09.78 
( 1.13. 20 2.30.77 3.48.78 5.06.49 ) 
( 6.24.08 7.42.02 8. 59.11 10.16.05 ) 
(11. 33.46 12.50.75 14.09.08 15.25.87 ) 
(16.42.13 17.57.82 ) 

4 Arno Stap HOL Oceanus 61-178 19.54.49 
( 1.12.98 2.31.01 3. 51.42 5.11.34 ) 
( 6.32.04 7.52.40 9.12.96 10.23.74 ) 
(11.54. 96 13.06.11 14.37.51 15.57.25 ) 
(17.17.31 18.38.20 ) 

5 Salvo Andronico ITA Luxembourg Natation 11-62-5019 20.16.32 
( 1.15. 09 2.36.34 3.58.18 5.20.82 ) 
( 6.43.24 8.05.54 9.27.55 10.49.43 ) 
(12 .11. 80 13.33.74 14.52.33 16.11.06 ) 
(17.31.31 18.53.21 ) 

6 Ronald Grove HOL Oceanus 61-603 20.21.68 
J ( 1.15. 90 2.37.09 3.59.03 5.20.39 ) 

( 6.41. 71 8.03.40 9.24.45 10.46.66 ) ) 

(12.08.11 13.30.66 14.53.50 16.16.33 ) 
(17.38.47 19.01.31 ) 

7 Wim Hoogland HOL ZPCH Hoofddorp 61-461 21.45.41 
( 1.18.74 2 .44. 91 4 . 13.49 5.43 . 24 ) 
( 7.12.19 8.40.14 10.09.30 11.37.45 ) 
(13.05.52 14.33.86 16.00.52 17.27.82 ) 
(18.54.25 20.21. 79 ) 

8 Aad Vogelaar HOL DZT'62 61-390 21.49.49 
( 1.17. 66 2.43.23 4.09.59 5.36.53 ) 
( 7.04.14 8.32.96 10.00.87 11.30. 54 ) 
(13. 01.13 14.30.34 15.59.50 17.28.49 ) 
(18.57.97 20.26.53 ) 

9 Hans Knol HOL AZC 63-533 23.02.37 
( 1.20. 90 2.52.21 4.27.03 6.01.30 ) 
( 7.36.65 9.12.33 10.47.65 12.21.81 ) 
(13.55.24 15.27.49 16.59.49 18.32.68 ) 
(20.05.15 21.37.24 ) 

10 Don Shearman AUS Luxembourg Natation 11-61-1255 23.36.46 
( 1.23.16 2.55.87 4.29.91 6.05.48 ) 
( 7 .40.32 9.16.84 10.53.85 12.30.33 ) 
(14.05.56 15.41.42 17.18.21 18.53.81 ) 
(20 . 30.68 22.06.06 ) 
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~esults of event : 16 1500 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

~ge Group : B 30-34 years 

11 William van Hoorsel HOL DZT'62 63-284 24.08.68 
( 1.26.00 3.01.91 7.40.34 6.19.20 ) 
( 7.56.87 9.34.87 11.12.87 12.50 . 71 ) 
(13.28.90 16.05.76 17.42.71 19.20.75 ) 
(20.58.03 22.55.17 ) 

2. René Bakker HOL De Aalscholver 62-282 27.04.75 
( 1.27.61 3.15.27 5.07.87 7.00.14 ) 
( 8.53.49 10.45.46 12.36.23 14.27 . 80 ) 
(16.17.44 18.05.43 19.55.02 21.45.00 ) 
(23.33.89 25.22.02 ) 

ge Group : C 35-39 years 

, Otto Zeijpveld HOL De Duikelaar 58-050 19.25.36 mm. 
( 1.10.35 2.29.73 3.49.17 5.08.16 ) 
( 6.26.97 7.45.54 9.04.45 10.21.89 ) 
(11.39.10 12.56.65 14.15.68 15.33.65 ) 
(16.15.91 18.10.33 ) I 

2 ~eter Kauch GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 56- 21.02.28 
( 1.17.13 2.39.92 4.04.21 5.29.57 ) 
( 6.54.75 8.19.80 9.44.75 11.10. 28 ) 
(12.35.61 14.01.35 15.27.23 16.53.01 ) 
(18.18.40 19.43. 27 ) 

Willy van der Steen HOL DZT'62 54-405 25.50.61 
( 1. 27.00 3.12.05 4.59.35 6.45.45 ) 
( 8.31.61 10.17.05 12.01.65 13.46.64 ) 
(15.31.55 17.16.50 19.01.88 20.45.64 ) 
(22.30.17 24.13.97 ) 

-1. Gerald Geldammer GER. VfA Rochlitzer Berg 58- 26.28.13 
( 1.26.00 3.08.65 4.53.83 6.40.20 ) 
( 8.27.96 10.16.15 12.04.60 13.52.21 ) 
(15.39.83 17.28.69 19.17.03 21.06.37 ) 
(22.55.87 24.43.68 ) 

~ge Group : D 40-44 years 

1 Herhert Bloch GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 52- 20.59.54 
( 1.20.60 2.44.88 4.10.89 5.36.30 ) 
( 7.01.14 8.25.84 9.5o :44 11.13.69 ) 
(12.37.44 14.00.79 15.23.81 16.48.34 ) 
(18.13.46 19.37.53 ) 

~ Hans van Vastenhoven HOL mrr 49-560 22.30.85 
( 1.20.78 2.49.80 4.19.83 5.50.60 ) 
( 7.21.02 8 .51. 87 10.22.84 11.53.91 ) 
(13.24.52 14.56.03 16.26.95 17.58.51 ) 
(19.29.95 21.03.07 ) 
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Results of event : 16 1500 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : D 40-44 years 

3 Hart van Lierop 
( 1.22.59 2.54.23 4.26.45 
( 7.30.27 9.02.64 10.35.67 
(13.41.91 15.15.46 16.49.85 
(19.58.31 21. 31.35 

4 Günter Lange 
( 1.24.78 3.02.50 4.43.33 
( 8.04.97 9.45.20 11.25.44 
(14.44.23 16.22.47 18.02.03 
(21. 21.29 23.01.17 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart 
( 1.12.97 2.30.16 3.48.50 
( 6.26.13 7.45.13 9.04.66 
(11.43.03 13 .01. 72 14.20.44 
(16.58.03 18.16.72 

2 Reijn Exalto 
( 1.21.84 2.55.99 4:31.50 
( 7.45. 77 9.23.09 10.59.90 
(14.13.20 15.49.41 17.24.67 
(20.36.22 22.10.28 

3 Henk Wisselo 
( 1.31.25 3.13.36 4.56.63 
( 8.20.24 10.04.07 11.46. 34 
(15.10.45 16.51.74 18.34.27 
(21. 57.55 23.37.83 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Rob Hanou 
( 1.19.65 2.52.31 4.26.65 
( 7.36.68 9.11.29 10.46.59 
(13.55.62 15.30.69 17.03.16 
(20.14.49 21.49.85 

2 Luigi Genanzzini 
( 1.31.21 3.16.54 
( 8.37.59 10.24.52 
(15.44.98 17.31.04 
(22.48.70 24.33.70 

3 Hossein Ghannad 
( 1.46.61 3.44.67 
(10.02.88 12.06.90 
(18.13.43 20.14.79 
(26.32.61 28.39.49 

5.02.58 
12.11.02 
19.17.01 

5.49.13 
14.09.36 
22.21.28 

HOL DZT'62 
5.58.70 ) 

12.09.71 ) 
18.24.17 ) 

) 
GER VfA Rochlitzer Berg 

6.23.70 ) 
13.05.36 ) 
19.41.66 ) 

) 

HOL De Dolfijn 
5.07.09 ) 

10.24.13 ) 
15.39.03 ) 

) 
HOL AZC 

6.08.66 ) 
12.37 . 24 ) 
19.01.31 ) 

) 
HOL AZC 

6.39.09 ) 
13.28.95 ) 
20.17.18 ) 

) 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
6.01.95 ) 

12.21.12 ) 
18.38.46 ) 

) 
ITA Luxembourg Natation 

6.50.34 ) 
13.58.76 ) 
21.03.00 ) 

) 
USA RAl'! 

7.54.99 ) 
16.09.93 ) 
24.27.36 ) 

) 

Licence nr Time 

52-406 22.59.65 

49- 24.33.53 

47-665 19.30.93 

47-571 23.43.62 

47-015 25.19.85 

43-312 23.23.24 

11-39-5002 26.14.66 

43-133-043 30.38.84 
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Results of event : 16 1500 m freestyle men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licencè nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

4 'Wim ter Laak HOL NZPC 40-324 35.41.88 
( 2.04.99 4.28.13 6.56.00 9.21.17 ) 
(11.47.77 14.10.52 16.37.03 19.03.03 ) 
(21.28.67 23.53.41 26.20.61 28.49.34 ) 
(31.15. 31 33.36.53 ) 

A ge Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Nic Geers HOL De Gouwe 38-606 21.15.27 
( 1.16.27 2.40.13 4.04.29 5.29.47 ) 
( 6.54.80 8.20.92 9.46. 89 11.13.44 ) 
(12.40.19 14.07.02 15.33.57 17. 01.44 ) 
(18.28.68 19.55.68 ) 

2 Gregor Pompen HOL NZC'21 37-352 25.27.63 
( 1.29.12 3.08.30 4.49.59 6.31.09 ) 
( 8.12.93 9.54.65 11.37.97 13.20 . 40 ) 
(15.04.84 16.47.49 18.31.87 20.16.71 ) 
(22 .01. 65 23.46.74 ) 

Age Group : H 60-64 years 

1 Helmut Putz GER TSV Hannheim v. 1846 30-0177066 27.42.11 
( 1.40.20 3.28.31 5.19.12 7.10.47 ) 
( 9.01.09 10.52.45 12.44.05 14.35.46 ) 
(16.27.85 18.19.63 20.11.01 22.04.27 ) 
(23.56.36 25.50.89 ) 

Age Group : I 65-69 years 

1 Gerhard Grosser GER DJK 28-0154258 27.14.66 
( 1. 36.54 3.24.07 5.11.34 7.00.24 ) 
( 8.49.71 10.39.56 12.30.46 14.21.27 ) 
(16.11.67 18.02.65 19.53.82 21.45.94 ) 
(23.38.34 25.27.81 ) 

2 Toon de Bruijn HOL NZC'21 27-003 29.32.18 
( 1.42.92 3.40.66 5.39.98 7.38.00 ) 
( 9.36.88 11. 34.82 13.35.45 15.34.27 ) 
(17.35.63 19.36.25 21.37.33 23.38.43 ) 
(25.39.39 27.39.45 ) 

Age Group : K 75-79 years 

1 Nic Ferm SYE Hellas 17-9246 30.54.22 EltR 
( 1.51.04 3.53.34 5.55.55 8.00.11 ) 
(10.05.44 12.08.90 14.14.16 16.19.89 ) 
(18.24.72 20.31.61 22.40.23 24.49.35 ) 
(26.57.52 29.01. 71 ) 
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Results of event : 17 200 m butterfly woroen 

Pl Name Nat Club 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Age Group : o 20-24 years 

1 Janneke Postma 
( 1. 20.07 

Age Group : A 25-29 years 

1 Nicky Slinger 
2 Harijke Le Loux 

( 1.16. 42 
3 Karin Kuijlaars-v.d . Heuvel 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Hargriet Grove 
( 1.17. 20 

2 Riny Zeijpveld 
( 1.29.43 

HOL Steenwijk'34 
) 

HOL HPC 
HOL De Aalscholver 

) 
HOL ZPC Breda 

HOL Oceanus 
) 

HOL De Duikelaar 
) 

Licence nr Time 

72-301 

66-404 
65-280 

66-022 

62-604 

60-029 

2.55.54 

2.47.26 
2.50.01 

2.56.13 

2.44.66 

3.15.69 
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Results of event : 18 200 m butterfly men 

Pl Name Nat Club Licence nr Time 
(Split-times for each 100 mtr.) 

Aqe Group :· 0 20-24 years 

1 Klaus Woryna 
2 Harcel van de Nes 

( 1.37.16 

Age Group : B 30-34 years 

1 Dieter Kopsicker 
( 1.13.14 

2 Alberto Carraminana 
( 1.13.40 

3 Ulrich Dreyer 
4 Frank Gomall 

( 1. 20.84 
5 Nico van Haanen 

( 1. 39.17 

Aqe Group : C 35-39 years 

1 Harty Veen 
( 1.18. 55 

Age Group : E 45-49 years 

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart 
2 Henk Wissela 

Age Group : F 50-54 years 

1 Rob Hanou 
( 1.27.09 

Age Group : G 55-59 years 

1 Nic Geers 
( 1.44.28 

GER SG HSVjVfvS Hunchen 71-
HOL De Aalscholver 71-187 

) 

2.22.38 
3.24.83 

GER SG SSF Harl-Hüls 59-0183178 2.33.32 
) 

HEX Katwijk 61-717 2.35.59 
) 

GER 1. Bielefelder SV 02 63- 2.42.98 
GER SG Gladbeek 1913 e.V 63- 2.45.78 

) 
HOL Zaltbommel 61-431 3.51.47 

) 

HOL Steenwijk '34 
) 

HOL De Dolfijn 
HOL AZC 

HOL Onkyo-de otters 
) 

HOL De Gouwe 
) 

56-038 

47-665 
47-015 

43-312 

38-606 

2.43.45 

2.52.08 
3.23.84 

3.11.49 

3.36.50 


